INTERNORMEN
Watersorp - Waterabsorption
Watersorp
field of application:
• hydraulic oils on mineral oil basis
• lubrication oils on mineral oil basis
• organic ester oils
• poly-alpha-olefines
• vegetable based oils
• heating oils and diesel fuels
UM 80
UM 40
US 40
Type code:
01.WS. 250. 3WVG.10.B.P. -
These elements may be used in following filters and filter units:
nominal size data sheet N° element size
NF250 1100 1x 01.WS.250
NF 631 1115 1x 01.WS.630
NF 1000 1116 1x 01.WS.1000
US 20/ UM 20/ USP 20 4008/4013/4020 1x 01.WS.250
US 40/ UM 40/ USP 41 4011/4014/4021 1x 01.WS.630
US 80/ UM 80/ USP 81 4009/4015/4022 1x 01.WS.630
US 161/ USP 161/ 4010/4023 1x 01.WS.630
US 320/ USP 320 4012/4024 1x 01.WS.1000
We recommend to use the watersorp elements only in off-line filtration.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1   01.WS =  finefilter-watersorp combination
2   nominal size: 250, 630, 1000
3   filter fineness:
3WVG = 5µm(c) / 10WVG = 10µm(c)
4   pressure drop resistance: 145 PSI
5   B = both sides open
6   P = buna N
7   -  = standard
= quantity of elements
NF 1000
INTERNORMEN Fluid Purifier Systems
The INTERNORMEN - IFPM / IFPS fluid purification